UNOFFICIAL COPY,

78021730 Page 1 of 5174/0134 14 001 1998-01-12 14:50:30 Cook County Recorder 23.50

AFTER ECORDING MAIL TO: BANG THE MORT SACE GORPORATION ATTN: LYNN EVERS'S'.E THE E. WASHINGTON ST. INT-1031 TROJANAPOLIS, IN 46204

This form was prepared by: Bano One Mortgage Corporation Jower. Indianapolis, IN 46277

, address: Bank One Center / , tel. no.:317-321-8100

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

BOMC# 59197591

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Morrgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is Bank One Center / Tower, Indianapolis, IN 46277 does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto the Bank One Financial Services, Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The State of Indiana (herein "Assignce"), whose address is 8604 Allisonville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250 a certain Mortgage dated July 29, 1997 , made and executed by WILSON TERRY, JR. AND BESSIE MAE TERRY, HIS WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

to and in favor of Banc One Mortgage Corporation upon the following described property situated in Cook County, State of Illinois: LOT 38 IN BLOCK 3 IN A. J. HAWHES' SOUTH PARK SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PIN 20-22 4/0-011.

such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of Sixty-One Thousand Six Hundred and No/100 (\$ 61,600.00)

(Include the Original Principal Amount)

which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at page (or as No.

State of Illinois, together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage.

lilinois Assignment of Mortgage

12/96

995(IL) (8512)

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

Page 1 of 2 Initials:

MY

NGTY

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on

August 7, 1997	
Wabord a Majord	Banc One Mortgage Corporation
Witness  Deborah A. Morford	By And Steel
Witness	Lana S. Holland. Mortgage Loan Officer
Allen	

Seal:

State of Indiana

995(IL) (9512)

County/City/Parish of Marion

Before me. Sharen Tatom, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, this 7th day of August. A D. 1997 personally appeared Banc One Mortgage Corporation, by Lana S. Holland, Mortgage Loan Officer, and acknowledges the execution of the foregoing instrument.

Resturat of Marion County

My Commission Expires May 30, 1998

THIS WEEGHERP DREBERG BY Dione Kome BARE CHE WANTERE & CASE PER REIN 1532EESEWWARNINGBARSEL SEE IN1110032 Indianapplis IN 446894